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DESCRIPCIÓN · DESCRIPTION

Campana LED UFO con potencia y temperatura de color seleccionables en 100W, 150W o 200W y 3000K, 4000K o 5000K.  Ideal 
para iluminación industrial. Regulable 1-10V. Clase de eficiencia energética B.

UFO LED high bay with power and color temperature selectable in 100W, 150W or 200W and 3000K, 4000K or 5000K. Ideal for 
industrial lighting. Dimmable 1-10V. Energy efficiency class B.

Campana UFO CCT

ENLACES RELACIONADOS · RELATED LINKS

• Declaración de conformidad CE / CE Declaration of Conformity (ES), (EN)

• Manual de Instrucciones (ES)

• ISO 9001

• ISO 14001

GARANTÍA 3 AÑOS
3 YEARS WARRANTY

UFO CCT LED Highbay

ALG dispone de un Sistema de Gestión de la Calidad según la norma ISO 9001 desde 1998 y 
desde el año 2021 estamos certificados con la norma 14001 para mejor conservación y protec-
ción del Medio Ambiente

ALG has a Quality Management System according to the ISO 9001 standard since 1998 and 
since 2021 we have been certified with the 14001 standard for better conservation and protec-
tion of the Environment.

GARANTÍA · WARRANTY

ALG le ofrece una garantía de 3 años desde la fecha de compra.

ALG offers you a 3-year warranty from the date of purchase.

FICHA TÉCNICA
DATASHEET

mailto:pedidos%40algsa.es?subject=
https://algsa.es/
https://algsa.es/pub/media/import/CE/CE_Campana_UFO_CCT.pdf
https://algsa.es/pub/media/import/Manual/Manual_UFO_CCT_HIGHBAYS.pdf
https://algsa.es/pub/media/wysiwyg/smartwave/porto_child/calidad/ALG_Certificado%209001_SP.pdf
https://algsa.es/pub/media/wysiwyg/smartwave/porto_child/calidad/ALG_Certificado%2014001_SP.pdf
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VIDA ÚTIL Y MEDIO AMBIENTE  / LIFESPAN & ENVIRONMENTAL DATA
ENERGY CLASS B

CONSUMPTION 100kWh/1000h  /  150kWh/1000h / 200kWh/1000h

LIFESPAN 50000h

ON/OFF CICLES 25000

WORKING TEMP. -20ºC~+50ºC

CARACTERÍSTICAS FÍSICAS / PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS
SIZE Ø265*165mm

COLOR Negro · Black · Noir

WEIGHT 3kg

IP PROTECTION IP65

IK PROTECTION IK07

BODY MATERIAL ALUMINIUM

DIFFUSFER MATERIAL PC

DATOS COMERCIALES / COMMERCIAL DATA
CODE 67641

REFERENCE CAMPANA UFO EF CCT 100/150/200W

INFORMACIÓN TÉCNICA · TECHNICAL INFORMATION

DATOS ELECTRICOS / ELECTRICAL DATA
INPUT VOLTAGE 220-240V

FREQUENCY 50Hz

POWER Selectable 100W/150W/200W

POWER FACTOR 0,99

FLICKER (PST LM) <0,04

IEC PROTECTION Class I

DATOS FOTOMÉTRICOS / PHOTOMETRIC DATA
EFFICACY (LM/W) 160-165lm/W

LUMINOUS FLUX (LM) 100W: 16500lm / 150W: 24000lm / 200W: 32000lm

CCT (KELVIN) 3000K / 4000K / 5000K

CRI 80

BEAM ANGLE 120º

LUMEN MAINTENANCE FACTOR L80B50>50000H

FUENTE DE ALIMENTACIÓN  / DRIVER
DRIVER BRAND SOSEN

DIMMABLE 1-10V

SURGE PROTECTION 6KV

EMBALAJE / PACKAGING
CODE 67641

REFERENCE CAMPANA UFO EF CCT 100/150/200W

UNITS OUTER BOX 1

SIZE OF BOX L315*W315*H180mm

GROSS WEIGHT 4KG

mailto:pedidos%40algsa.es?subject=
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DIMENSIONES · SIZE100w 150w 200w

DISTRIBUCIÓN LUMÍNICA · LIGHT DISTRIBUTION DIAGRAM

EVERFINE GONIOPHOTOMETERS SYSTEM TEST REPORTEVERFINE GONIOPHOTOMETERS SYSTEM TEST REPORTEVERFINE GONIOPHOTOMETERS SYSTEM TEST REPORTEVERFINE GONIOPHOTOMETERS SYSTEM TEST REPORT Page 1 Of 13Page 1 Of 13Page 1 Of 13Page 1 Of 13

LUMINAIRE PHOTOMETRIC TEST REPORT

NAME: ST-200W

SPEC.: 5000K-RA80-520L

MFR.: 

TYPE: Glass

DIM.: 

SUR.: 0.106m*0.106m*3.14

WEIGHT: 

SERIAL No.: 

Shielding Angle: 

Test:U:230.44V I:0.8691A P:198.18W PF:0.9896 Freq:50.00Hz 
Lamp Flux:31688.5x1 lm

C0 PLANE ISOLUX DIAGRAM (UNIT:lx)
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LUMINOUS INTENSITY DISTRIBUTION DIAGRAMLUMINOUS INTENSITY DISTRIBUTION DIAGRAMLUMINOUS INTENSITY DISTRIBUTION DIAGRAMLUMINOUS INTENSITY DISTRIBUTION DIAGRAM

DATA OF LAMP PHOTOMETRIC DATA Eff: 159.90 lm/W

MODEL

NOMINAL POWER(W)

RATED VOLTAGE(V)

NOMINAL FLUX(lm)

LAMPS INSIDE

TEST VOLTAGE(V)

Imax(cd)

LOR(%)

TOTAL FLUX(lm)

CIE CLASS

  up(%)

  down(%)

ηηηη

ηηηη

S/MH(C0/180)

S/MH(C90/270)

  UP,DN(C0-180)

  UP,DN(C180-360)

CIBSE SHR NOM

CIBSE SHR MAX

ηηηη

ηηηη

SMD2835

200

230

31688.5

1

230

11310

100.0

31689

DIRECT

0.8

99.2

1.31

1.30

0.5,47.9

0.4,51.2

1.25

1.35

C Range:  0 - 360DEGC Range:  0 - 360DEGC Range:  0 - 360DEGC Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 22.5DEGC Interval: 22.5DEGC Interval: 22.5DEGC Interval: 22.5DEG

  Range:  0 - 180DEG  Range:  0 - 180DEG  Range:  0 - 180DEG  Range:  0 - 180DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG  Interval:  1.0DEG  Interval:  1.0DEG  Interval:  1.0DEG
γγγγ
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Test Speed: HIGHTest Speed: HIGHTest Speed: HIGHTest Speed: HIGH Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000B_V1 SYSTEM V2.00.462Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000B_V1 SYSTEM V2.00.462Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000B_V1 SYSTEM V2.00.462Test System:EVERFINE GO-2000B_V1 SYSTEM V2.00.462
TTTTeeeemmmmppppeeeerrrraaaattttuuuurrrreeee::::22225555....1111℃℃℃℃ Humidity:50.0%Humidity:50.0%Humidity:50.0%Humidity:50.0%

Test Distance:10.140m [K=1.0000]Test Distance:10.140m [K=1.0000]Test Distance:10.140m [K=1.0000]Test Distance:10.140m [K=1.0000]Operators:Operators:Operators:Operators:
Test Date:2023-5-24Test Date:2023-5-24Test Date:2023-5-24Test Date:2023-5-24 Remarks:Remarks:Remarks:Remarks:
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